Charlie Crist

Florida Department of Governor

. . Jeff Kottkamp
Environmental Protection Lt. Governor
Bob Martinez Center Michael W. Sole

2600 Blairstone Road Secretary

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

October 16, 2009
Electronically Sent — Received Receipt Requested

Mr. Thomas Callaghan, Plant General Manager (thomas.callaghan@pgnmail.com)
Florida Power Corporation dba Progress Energy Florida, Inc. (PEF)

P.L. Bartow Power Plant

299 First Avenue North, BR44

St. Petersburg, Florida 33701

Re: Permit No. 1030011-016-AV
P.L. Bartow Power Plant
Title V Permit Renewal

Dear Mr. Callaghan:

One copy of the proposed determination for the Title V air operation permit renewal for the P.L. Bartow Power Plant is
enclosed. The existing plant is located in Pinellas County at 1601 Weedon Island Drive, St. Petersburg. This letter is only a
courtesy to inform you that the draft permit has now become a proposed permit.

An electronic version of this determination has been posted on the Division of Air Resources Management’s web site for the
United States Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA) Region 4 office’s review. The web site address is:
http://www.dep.state.fl.us/air/emission/apds/default.asp

Pursuant to Section 403.0872(6), Florida Statutes, if no objection to the proposed permit is made by the USEPA within 45
days, the proposed permit will become a final permit no later than 55 days after the date on which the proposed permit was
mailed (posted) to USEPA. If USEPA has an objection to the proposed permit, the final permit will not be issued until the
permitting authority receives written notice that the objection is resolved or withdrawn.

If you have any questions, please contact the Project Engineer, Teresa Heron, by telephone at 850-921-9529 or by email at
teresa.heron@dep.state.fl.us.

Sincerely,

fi

‘%/\' Trina L. Vielhauer, Chief
Bureau of Air Regulation
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Enclosures
Copy furnished to:

Mr. Thomas Lawery, PEF: thomas.lawery@pgnmail.com

Mr. Chris Bradley, PEF: chris.bradley@pgnmail.com

Mr. Scott Osbourn, P.E., Golder: sosbourn@golder.com

Ms. Katy Forney, U.S. EPA Region 4: forney.kathleen(@epamail.epa.gov

Ms. Ana Oquendo, EPA Region 4: oquendo.ana(@epamail.epa.gov

Ms. Mara Nasca, DEPSWD: mara.nascai@dep.state.fl.us

Peter Hessling, PCDEM: phesslin@pinellascounty.org

Barbara Friday, DEP BAR: barbara.friday(@dep.state.fl.us (for posting with U.S. EPA, Region 4)
Victoria Gibson, DEP BAR: victoria.gibson@dep.state.fl.us (for reading file)




